Ayeduase is located in the north of Kumasi and is 
approximately 5  km from the KNUST Junction, Accra 
Rd, Kumasi. It shares a common boundary with Kotei, 
KNUST, Deduako, Denyase, Emena and Ayigya. It has 
a population of approximately twenty-three thousand, 
nine hundred and forty-four (23, 944). Out of this popu-
lation, 5747 (24%) are women of fertility age (WIFA). It 
is under the administration of the Oforikrom Munici-
pal and the traditional authority headed by the chief of 
Ayeduase, who is subservient to the gold stool of Ashanti. 
The Ayeduase Health Centre is the main primary health-